

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006323 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1259
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 PULLMAN CITY LIMITS TO SPRING ST.
 02Z002
 PROJECT : NH-0270 (007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	59,000.00	35,000.00 -40.68 % -24,000
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 710.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,420.00	2.5000 25.00 % 1,775.00 355
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST 50.0000	EACH	5.0000 250.00	4.2500 -15.00 % 212.50 -38
GRADING				
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1030.0000	S.Y.	9.5000 9,785.00	8.5000 -10.53 % 8,755.00 -1,030
DRAINAGE				
5	QUARRY SPALLS 25.0000	TON	75.0000 1,875.00	50.0000 -33.33 % 1,250.00 -625
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 8.0000	L.F.	35.0000 280.00	57.5000 64.29 % 460.00 180
LIQUID ASPHALT				
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		6,670.00	6,670.00 0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 65040.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 130,080.00	1.0500 -47.50 % 68,292.00 -61,788
9	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 420.0000	TON	45.0000 18,900.00	56.0000 24.44 % 23,520.00 4,620
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28 6670.0000	TON	43.5000 290,145.00	39.3000 -9.66 % 262,131.00 -28,014

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006323 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1259
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 PULLMAN CITY LIMITS TO SPRING ST.
 02Z002
 PROJECT : NH-0270 (007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			6,756.00	6,756.00	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			6,255.00	6,255.00	
TRAFFIC					
13	EXTRUDED CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	710.0000	L.F.	2.5000	7.2500	190.00 %
			1,775.00	5,147.50	3,373
14	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	440.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %
			1,760.00	2,420.00	660
15	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS				
	270.0000	L.F.	3.0000	9.0000	200.00 %
			810.00	2,430.00	1,620
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	79.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.5000	-10.00 %
			1,975.00	1,777.50	-198
17	PAINT LINE				
	39840.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1400	-44.00 %
			9,960.00	5,577.60	-4,382
18	PLASTIC LINE				
	9820.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.8500	112.50 %
			3,928.00	8,347.00	4,419
19	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1380.0000	L.F.	0.4200	0.5000	19.05 %
			579.60	690.00	110
20	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE				
	3570.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.7500	37.50 %
			7,140.00	9,817.50	2,678

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006323 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1259
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 PULLMAN CITY LIMITS TO SPRING ST.
 02Z002
 PROJECT : NH-0270 (007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	PAINTED STOP LINE 520.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,300.00	4.0000 2,080.00	60.00 % 780
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 10.0000	L.F.	2.3000 23.00	9.5000 95.00	313.04 % 72
23	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 33.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,650.00	35.5000 1,171.50	-29.00 % -479
24	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	125.0000 250.00	310.0000 620.00	148.00 % 370
25	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.8900	HUND	825.0000 2,384.25	1,560.0000 4,508.40	89.09 % 2,124
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 24320.0000	L.F.	0.2000 4,864.00	0.1000 2,432.00	-50.00 % -2,432
27	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		19,400.00	25,650.00	32.22 % 6,250
28	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 00220E L.S.		35,000.00	52,500.00	50.00 % 17,500
29	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 00220W L.S.		38,500.00	61,000.00	58.44 % 22,500
30	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 236.0000	HR	5.0000 1,180.00	2.5000 590.00	-50.00 % -590
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	300.00	-85.00 % -1,700

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006323 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1259
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 PULLMAN CITY LIMITS TO SPRING ST.
 02Z002
 PROJECT : NH-0270 (007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	272.0000	HR	31.0000	35.0000	12.90 %
			8,432.00	9,520.00	1,088
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	19.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			950.00	950.00	0
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	236.0000	HR	36.0000	38.0000	5.56 %
			8,496.00	8,968.00	472
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	422.0000	S.F.	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %
			6,330.00	2,110.00	-4,220
36	TEMPORARY DIRECTIONAL SIGNS				
	67.0000	S.F.	21.0000	8.5000	-59.52 %
			1,407.00	569.50	-838
OTHER ITEMS					
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	43.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	120.0000	140.00 %
			2,150.00	5,160.00	3,010
38	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	596.0000	S.F.	1.0000	6.0000	500.00 %
			596.00	3,576.00	2,980
39	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500
40	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	28.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %
			11,200.00	14,000.00	2,800
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	7.0000	EACH	350.0000	450.0000	28.57 %
			2,450.00	3,150.00	700

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006323 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1259
 HWY : SR 270
 TITLE : SR 270
 PULLMAN CITY LIMITS TO SPRING ST.
 02Z002
 PROJECT : NH-0270 (007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
42	SHOULDER PREPARATION 3.2400	MI.	1.0000 3.24	1,100.0000 3,564.00	109,900.00 % 3,561
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00 %
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
45	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
46	SPCC PLAN L.S.		900.00	1,000.00	11.11 % 100
47	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	180.0000 360.00	-28.00 % -140
48	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 7.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,800.00	360.0000 2,520.00	-10.00 % -280
49	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 5.0000	TON	350.0000 1,750.00	500.0000 2,500.00	42.86 % 750
50	CRACK SEALING EST.		1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$720,313.09	\$675,132.00	-6.27%